# THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY

### **Lucy Firth Honours Thesis Prize**

#### **Terms and Conditions**

#### 1. Background

- a. The Lucy Firth Honours Thesis Prize is awarded to a student who has written a Honours thesis in Philosophy and has been impacted by extenuating circumstances during their study at the University of Sydney.
- b. This Prize is funded by the Lucy Firth Bequest made in 1997.

#### 2. Eligibility Criteria

a. To be considered eligible for this Prize, students must have completed an Honours thesis in Philosophy within the Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences at the University of Sydney.

#### 3. Selection Criteria

- a. The Prize will be awarded to the student based on:
  - I. the quality of thesis, and
  - II. circumstances having impacted them during their studies through gender inequalities specific to the discipline.
- b. The Prize will be awarded by the Chair Department of Philosophy, or their nominated delegates.

#### 4. Value

- a. The value of the Prize is \$500 and will be paid as a one-off payment.
- a. If two or more students are of equal merit the value of the prize may be shared.
- b. No other amount is payable.
- c. The Prize will be awarded subject to the availability of funds.

#### 5. Ongoing Eligibility

a. None apply.

#### 6. Termination

- a. The University reserves the right to withdraw the Prize, if the University determines that the student is guilty of serious misconduct, including, but not limited to, having provided false or misleading information that has a relationship to the awarding of this Prize.
- b. Once withdrawn the Prize will not be reinstated.



## **Lucy Firth Honours Thesis Prize**

**Account Codes:** D4001 T0709– 100%

**Amount:** \$500

\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Professor Keith Dobney Date

Title: Head of School of Philosophical and Historical Inquiry

The University of Sydney

Last Updated: February 2020